(d) [Waiver or modification.] The director of the department of planning shall 123 

consider and may approve a waiver or modification to the requirements set 124 
forth in sections 5.5(a) and 5.5(b), for a subdivision, provided that the following 125 
are met:   126 

127 
(i) Each lot in the subdivision shall be no less than fifteen thousand (15,000) 128 

square feet in area;   129 
(ii) Each lot shall provide area for no fewer than four (4) on-site parking 130 

spaces;   131 
(iii) All open drainage systems shall be provided and designed in accordance 132 

with the performance standards and design criteria of the erosion and 133

[...]

Stormwater Management Handbook BMP Clearinghouse, including steep 151 
slopes;  152 

153 
 . . . .  154 
 155 
Sec. 8.1. Plat fees. 156 
 157 
(a) At the time preliminary subdivision plats are submitted, the following fees shall be 158 

due and payable:  159 
 160 
(1) Residential two (2) lot plats: Three hundred thirty-six dollars ($336.00).  161 
(2) Residential three (3) to five (5) lot plats: Eight hundred forty dollars ($840.00) 162 

plus one hundred sixty-eight dollars ($168.00) per lot.  163 
(3) Residential six (6) or more lot plats: One thousand one hundred eighty-eight 164 

dollars ($1,188.00) plus seven dollars ($7.00) per lot after the first five (5) lots.  165 
(4) Nonresidential plats: One thousand one hundred eighty-two dollars ($1,182.00) 166 

plus fifty-one dollars ($51.00) per lot.  167 
(5) As an exception to the above, there shall be no preliminary subdivision review 168 

fee for residential lot plats in the AG-1 and AG-2 Agricultural Districts where 169 
standard conditional use permit fees have been paid.